

PCTEL Expands Industrial IoT Portfolio to Enable Wireless Connectivity

November 13, 2019

BLOOMINGDALE, III.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Nov. 13, 2019-- PCTEL, Inc. (Nasdaq: PCTI) announced an <u>expanded Industrial Internet of Things (IoT)</u> <u>portfolio</u> adding industrial access points, sensor communication and radio modules to its market-leading line of <u>purpose-built antennas</u>.

- <u>Industrial IoT Access Point</u>: An 802.11ac Wave 2 access point designed to ensure high throughput over a wide temperature range and deliver reliable connectivity for industrial and outdoor applications. This small, lightweight device supports dual 2x2 MIMO radios, one operating in the 2.4 GHz band and the other in the 5 GHz band. A development kit will be made available to allow OEMs to create custom software for their applications.
- <u>Industrial IoT Radio Module</u>: A rugged, low-power consumption 802.11ac WiFi radio module which can be installed in a wide variety of products that accept standard mini-PCle cards to support industrial applications.

In addition, PCTEL provides <u>custom sensor communication modules</u> to wirelessly monitor and relay critical information over long distances in harsh environments such as in utilities, energy, and process automation.

"Unlike traditional enterprise IT system deployments, new automation technologies require specialized wireless devices that run application-specific software," said Rishi Bharadwaj, PCTEL's Chief Operating Officer. "PCTEL's expanded capabilities enable us to effectively integrate sensors, edge computing capabilities, antennas, and transceivers into ruggedized solutions for the industrial IoT market."

PCTEL will showcase its portfolio of rugged wireless Industrial IoT products at the IoT Tech Expo North America, November 13-14, 2019, at the Santa Clara Convention Center, California, booth 403. Contact PCTEL for more details on product specifications and availability.

About PCTEL

PCTEL is a leading global provider of wireless technology, including purpose-built <u>Industrial IoT devices</u>, <u>antenna systems</u>, and <u>test and measurement solutions</u>. Trusted by our customers for over 25 years, we solve complex wireless challenges to help organizations stay connected, transform, and grow.

For more information, please visit our website at https://www.pctel.com/.

PCTEL® is a registered trademark of PCTEL, Inc. Other trademarks and registered trademarks are property of their respective owners. © 2019 PCTEL, Inc. All rights reserved.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20191113005095/en/

Source: PCTEL, Inc.

Company Contact

Suzanne Cafferty
Senior Director, Corporate Marketing
PCTEL, Inc.
(630) 339-2105
public.relations@pctel.com

Investor Relations Contact Phillip Kupper Three Part Advisors, LLC (817) 778-8339

Pkupper@threepa.com